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Export registered dairy processing establishments 
 

Establishment 
Number Establishment Name Address  Dairy Registered Operations 

1 BDD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 10-18 JAMES STREET, MALANDA, QLD 4885 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

11 OZ CARE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 41-65 BELLONA AVENUE, REGENTS PARK, NSW 2143 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk products - non-bovine} 

56 DARNUM PARK PTY LTD DARNUM PARK ROAD, DARNUM, VIC 3822 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, 
infant formula, milk concentrate, whey & whey products} 

57 H. J. HEINZ COMPANY AUSTRALIA LIMITED LOT 3, DENMARK ROAD, ECHUCA, VIC 3564 Producing {dairy desserts, fermented milk products} 

72 FROSTY BOY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1 DIXON STREET, YATALA, QLD 4207 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

105 GOULBURN VALLEY CREAMERY PTY LTD 32 BARTON ROAD, KYABRAM, VIC 3620 Producing {cream and cream products, extended shelf life milk, milk and milk products, milk 
concentrate} 

132 GRAINCORP NUTRITION AND ENERGY AUSTRALIA 
PTY LTD 

1 ROBERTS STREET, WEST FOOTSCRAY, VIC 3012 Producing {butter and butter products, dairy based margarine} 

174 JINQI WELLBEING PTY LTD 2 LAKEWOOD BVD, CARRUM DOWNS, VIC 3201 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

254 BEGA CHEESE LTD 13 LAGOON STREET, NORTH BEGA, NSW 2550 Producing {butter and butter products, dairy animal feed, fresh cheese, hard cheese, semi hard 
cheese, very hard cheese, whey & whey products} 

266 RICHMOND DAIRIES PTY LTD 100 DYRAABA STREET, CASINO, NSW 2470 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dried milk and dried milk 
products, fermented milk products, fresh cheese, milk and milk products, milk concentrate, 
processed cheese, soft cheese} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

287 SNOW BRAND AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 8 INVESTIGATOR STREET, NOWRA, NSW 2541 Producing {soft cheese} 

317 AGRIGATE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD U4/12 KETT STREET, KAMBAH, ACT 2902 Furth proc {raw milk} 

321 NORCO CO-OPERATIVE LTD 120 UNION STREET, LISMORE, NSW 2480 Producing {ice cream} 

323 GOLDEN DAIRY PTY LTD 20 TRADE PLACE, COBURG NORTH, VIC 3058 Producing {butter and butter products} 

329 PROKIN FOODS PTY LTD 5A BONVIEW CIRCUIT, TRUGANINA, VIV 3029 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

336 THE TRUSTEE FOR BRANCOURT DAIRY TRUST 189 MAITLAND ROAD, HEXHAM, NSW 2322 Producing {cream and cream products, fresh cheese, hard cheese, milk and milk products, milk 
concentrate, processed cheese, soft cheese} 

361 ADAMAT PTY LTD 2/18 ATKINSON RD, TAREN POINT, NSW 2229 Freeze dry {dairy products} ; Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

371 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD BIRNIE AVENUE, LIDCOMBE, NSW 2141 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

396 MEADE FARM PTY LTD 4385 SOUTH GIPPSLAND HIGHWAY, CALDERMEADE, VIC 3984 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, ice cream, milk and milk 
products} 

400 RIVERINA FRESH PTY LTD 8-20 HAMMOND AVENUE, WAGGA WAGGA, NSW 2650 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products, milk and milk products} 

403 EVEREST ICE CREAM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 14 PLATEAU RD, RESERVOIR, VIC 3073 Producing {dairy desserts} 

434 AB FOOD & BEVERAGES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED 35-37 STH CORPORATE AVENUE, ROWVILLE, VIC 3178 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

441 AUSTRALIAN BAKELS (PTY) LTD 33-47 DERBY STREET, SILVERWATER, NSW 2128 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

443 AUSTRALASIAN FOOD GROUP PTY LTD 254 - 294 WELLINGTON ROAD, MULGRAVE, VIC 3170 Producing {ice cream} 

470 NESTLE AUSTRALIA LTD 39-47 RAWSON STREET, SMITHTOWN, NSW 2440 Producing {dried milk and dried milk products} 

515 MEXICAN EXPRESS PTY LTD 87 HARRISON ROAD, DUDLEY PARK, SA  5008 Producing {processed cheese} 

528 FONTERRA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 129 CURDIE STREET, COBDEN, VIC 3266 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk 
and dried milk products, milk and milk products} 

550 FONTERRA BRANDS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 48 JERSEY ROAD, BAYSWATER, VIC 3153 Producing {processed cheese} ; Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 
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560 ESSENCE GROUP PTY LTD 35 NORFOLK AVENUE, SOUTH NOWRA, NSW 2541 Producing {dairy animal feed} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

566 SAPUTO DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 19 KIEWA EAST ROAD, TANGAMBALANGA, VIC 3691 Producing {cream and cream products, fresh cheese, milk and milk products, soft cheese, whey & 
whey products} 

570 BEGA CHEESE LIMITED 41 COMMERCIAL ROAD, KOROIT, VIC 3282 Producing {butter and butter products, casein & related products, cream and cream products, 
dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, infant formula, lactoferrin, whey & whey 
products} 

575 BEGA CHEESE LIMITED MURRAY VALLEY HIGHWAY, STRATHMERTON, VIC 3641 Producing {hard cheese, processed cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese} 

594 PROVICO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 50 DRUMMOND STREET, DENNINGTON, VIC 3280 Freeze dry {dairy products} ; Producing {casein & related products, cream and cream products, 
dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, lactoferrin, permeate, whey & whey 
products} 

602 REGAL CREAM PRODUCTS PTY LTD 39 MILES STREET, MULGRAVE, VIC 3170 Producing {fermented milk products, ice cream} 

621 TATURA MILK INDUSTRIES LIMITED 238-240 HOGAN STREET, TATURA, VIC 3616 Freeze dry {dairy products} ; Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, 
dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, fresh cheese, goat infant formula, goat milk 
powder products, infant formula, lactoferrin, milk and milk products, milk concentrate, soft 
cheese, whey & whey products} 

644 KL BALLANTYNE PTY LTD 215 BOUNDARY ROAD, LAVERTON NORTH, VIC 3026 Producing {butter and butter products, cheese powder, cream and cream products, dried milk and 
dried milk products, fermented milk products, fresh cheese, hard cheese, processed cheese, very 
hard cheese} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

645 TOP NUTRITION PTY LTD 1/31 PENDLEBURY RD, CARDIFF, NSW 2285 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

646 DAIRY FARMERS PTY LIMITED 433 VICTORIA STREET, WETHERILL PARK, NSW 2164 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy desserts, fermented milk products, milk and milk 
products, uht milk products} 

659 SAPUTO DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 90 BROADWAY STREET, COBRAM, VIC 3644 Producing {dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, fresh cheese, hard cheese, 
lactose, milk and milk products, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese, whey & whey 
products} 

663 FLAVOUR MAKERS PTY LTD 91-97 WOODLANDS DRIVE, BRAESIDE, VIC 3195 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

668 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1 NETHERTON STREET, NAMBOUR, QLD 4560 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

677 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 93 BANNISTER STREET, BENDIGO, VIC 3550 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy desserts, extended shelf life milk, fermented milk 
products, milk and milk products} 

682 BDD MILK PTY LTD 215 LENAH VALLEY ROAD, LENAH VALLEY, TAS 7008 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

710 FONTERRA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD MIDLAND HIGHWAY, STANHOPE, VIC 3623 Producing {butter and butter products, dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, fresh 
cheese, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, very hard cheese, whey & whey products}  

735 TONGALA NUTRITION PTY LTD 1-65 BOSSE RD, TONGALA, VIC 3621 Producing {dairy animal feed, soft cheese, uht milk products} 

806 SNAP FRESH PTY LTD 90 MAGNESIUM DRIVE, CRESTMEAD, QLD 4132 Producing {dairy based sauces} 

867 MONDELEZ AUSTRALIA (FOODS) LTD 162 PINEHALL AVENUE, SUTTONTOWN, SA  5291 Producing {fresh cheese, soft cheese}  

902 BROWNES FOODS OPERATIONS PTY LIMITED 58 OMMANEY ROAD, BRUNSWICK JUNCTION, WA  6224 Producing {cream and cream products, hard cheese, milk concentrate, semi hard cheese} 

922 BROWNES FOODS OPERATIONS PTY LTD 22 GEDDES STREET, BALCATTA, WA  6021 Producing {cream and cream products, extended shelf life milk, fermented milk products, milk and 
milk products, milk concentrate} 

980 BDD MILK PTY LTD 69 SEVENOAKS STREET, BENTLEY, WA  6102 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1007 KING ISLAND DAIRY 2 PTY LTD 869 NORTH ROAD, LOORANA, KING ISLAND, TAS 7256 Producing {hard cheese, processed cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

1012 FONTERRA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 155 MERSEY ROAD, SPREYTON, TAS 7310 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk 
and dried milk products, lactose} 

1029 DUTCH MILL TASMANIAN DAIRY PTY LTD 1220 TROWUTTA ROAD, EDITH CREEK, TAS 7330 Producing {uht cream & cream products, uht milk products} 
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1062 SAPUTO DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 145 OLD SURREY ROAD, BURNIE, TAS 7320 Producing {fresh cheese, hard cheese, processed cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, thermal 
processing dairy, very hard cheese} 

1079 INTEGRITY FOOD CO PTY LTD 2/12 CONTAINER STREET, TINGALPA, QLD 4173 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1094 KERRY INGREDIENTS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 917 LYTTON ROAD, MURARRIE, QLD 4172 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1173 BDD MILK PTY LTD 64-72 MAGNESIUM DRIVE, CRESTMEAD, QLD 4132 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1179 CAMPERDOWN POWDER PTY LTD 10 PHOENIX COURT, BRAESIDE, VIC 3195 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, 
dried milk products - non-bovine} 

1193 ACM PROCESSING PTY LTD 506 CURR ROAD, GIRGARRE, VIC 3624 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dried milk and dried milk 
products, hard cheese, milk concentrate, semi hard cheese, whey & whey products} 

1194 ORGANIC NUTRITIONALS PTY LTD 160 DEPOT ROAD, CAMPERDOWN, VIC 3260 Producing {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1202 GMP PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD 7-9 AMAX AVENUE, GIRRAWEEN, NSW 2145 Producing {whey & whey products} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk 
products - non-bovine} 

1210 HARVEY FRESH (1994) LTD LOT 4 THIRD STREET, HARVEY, WA  6220 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, extended shelf life milk, milk and milk 
products, uht cream & cream products, uht milk products} 

1215 CRUMBLE PTY LTD 10 ADVENTURE PLACE, CARINGBAH, NSW 2229 Producing {butter and butter products} 

1223 KYVALLEY DAIRY GROUP PTY LTD 7 SLATTERY ROAD, KYABRAM, VIC 3620 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1234 GIANNINO FOOD SOLUTIONS PTY. LTD. 14 FREEMAN STREET, CAMPBELLFIELD, VIC 3061 Producing {processed cheese} 

1244 THE TEMPO TRUST - HERONE HOLDINGS PTY LTD 24-26 HINKLER ROAD, MORDIALLOC, VIC 3195 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, fermented milk products, 
fresh cheese, hard cheese, milk and milk products, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard 
cheese} 

1271 FONTERRA BRANDS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 58 - 64 GLENBARRY ROAD, CAMPBELLFIELD, VIC 3601 Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

1309 NEPTUNE BIO-INNOVATIONS PTY LTD UNIT E4, 3-29 BIRNIE AVENUE, LIDCOMBE, NSW 2141 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1351 QUALITY DAIRY FOODS PTY LTD 23 PURTON ROAD, PAKENHAM, VIC 3810 Producing {butter and butter products, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard 
cheese} 

1353 COSTAR PHARMA LABORATORY PTY LTD BUILDING 1 171-177 WOODPARK ROAD, SMITHFIELD, NSW 2164 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1381 VIPLUS DAIRY PTY LTD 67 TOORA JETTY ROAD, TOORA, VIC 3962 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, 
dried milk products - non-bovine} 

1399 LAVIDA NUTRACEUTICALS PTY. LTD. 1/25 WONDERLAND DRIVE, EASTERN CREEK, NSW 2766 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk products - non-bovine} 

1404 MONTEFIORE CHEESE (AUST) PTY LTD 17 NORWICH AVENUE, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {fresh cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

1405 GMP PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LIMITED 60 HUNTINGWOOD DRIVE, HUNTINGWOOD, NSW 2148 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk products - non-bovine} 

1410 PROCAL DAIRIES PTY LTD UNIT 6/183-187 NORTHBOURNE ROAD, CAMPBELLFIELD, VIC 3061 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products, milk and milk products} 

1414 REAL DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 37-39 WENTWORTH STREET, GREENACRE, NSW 2190 Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

1416 REGAL CREAM PRODUCTS PTY LTD 43 CONNOR STREET, COLAC, VIC 3250 Producing {fermented milk products, ice cream} 

1417 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 65 MONTAGUE ROAD, SOUTH BRISBANE, QLD 4101 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy desserts, extended shelf life milk, fermented milk 
products, milk and milk products} 

1422 COLES FRESH MILK CO. PTY LTD 79 WILLIAM ANGLISS DRIVE, LAVERTON NORTH, VIC 3026 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1431 NORCO CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1 NORTH STREET, RALEIGH, NSW 2454 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products, milk concentrate} 

1433 THE YARRA VALLEY DAIRY PTY LTD 70 MCMEIKANS ROAD, YERING, VIC 3770 Producing {fresh cheese, goat milk cheese, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

1485 TATE & LYLE ANZ PTY LTD 1425 BOUNDARY ROAD, WACOL, QLD 4076 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1499 RAMELA PTY LTD 6 SARTON ROAD, CLAYTON, VIC 3168 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1500 THE RIVERINA DAIRY PTY LTD 470 - 482 HOVELL STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640 Producing {fermented milk products, fresh cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 
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1520 THE LITTLE BIG DAIRY COMPANY PTY LTD 25L RAWSONVILLE-BRIDGE ROAD, DUBBO, NSW 2830 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1526 MADE MANUFACTURING PTY LTD 14 RODEO DRIVE, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Producing {cream and cream products, extended shelf life milk, fermented milk products, lactose, 
milk and milk products, milk concentrate, uht milk products} 

1540 REGAL CREAM PRODUCTS PTY LTD 13 SWIFT WAY, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3164 Producing {ice cream} 

1570 BDD MILK PTY LTD 167 CROSS KEYS ROAD, SALISBURY SOUTH, SA  5106 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1584 ALL FOOD SYSTEMS PTY LTD UNIT 2, 71 WACOL STATION ROAD, WACOL, QLD 4076 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1586 MEGAGAL DAIRY PTY LTD 325 MANIFOLD STREET, CAMPERDOWN, VIC 3260 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products, milk and milk products} 

1621 FLAVOUR CREATIONS PTY LTD 26-32 MURDOCH CIRCUIT, ACACIA RIDGE, QLD 4110 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1650 COLES FRESH MILK CO. PTY LTD 111-113 QUARRY ROAD, ERSKINE PARK, NSW 2759 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

1659 GELISTA PTY LTD 18-20 FORSTER STREET, RIDLEYTON, SA Producing {ice cream} 

1701 ISLAND ARTISAN PTY LTD 14 - 20 LOUISA STREET, RANELAGH, TAS 7109 Producing {cooked curd cheese, raw milk cheese} 

1746 CUSTOM FOODS PTY LTD 2A/77 BANDARA STREET, RICHLANDS, QLD 4077 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1747 JALNA DAIRY FOODS PTY LTD 31 - 35 COMMERCIAL DRIVE, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products} 

1764 DANONE MURRAY GOULBURN PTY LTD 19 KIEWA EAST ROAD, TANGAMBALANGA, VIC 3691 Producing {fermented milk products} 

1771 BEGA CHEESE LIMITED 1 VEGEMITE WAY, PORT MELBOURNE, VIC 3207 Producing {dairy based dip, processed cheese, soft cheese} 

1801 MEREDITH DAIRY PTY LTD 106 CAMERON ROAD, MEREDITH, VIC 3333 Producing {goat milk, goat milk cheese, goat milk yoghurt, sheep milk cheese, sheep milk yoghurt} 

1814 FIVE AM OPERATIONS PTY LTD 25 LAKEWOOD BOULEVARD, CARRUM DOWNS, VIC 3201 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products, fresh cheese, milk and milk 
products, soft cheese} ; Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

1818 HI-PERFORMANCE HEALTH PTY LTD 17 RICDANIC DRIVE, BAYSWATER, VIC 3153 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1829 FERNGROVE PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD 5 FERNGROVE PLACE, SOUTH GRANVILLE, NSW 2142 Producing {colostrum, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk 
products - non-bovine}  

1835 READY TO DRINK PTY LTD 18-20 EXPORT DRIVE, BROOKLYN, VIC 3012 Producing {uht milk products} 

1858 AUSPHEX PTY LTD 385 NEVELLS ROAD, CLANDULLA, NSW 2848 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1859 SPREADIES PTY LTD UNIT 2-3, 55 LANCASTER STREET, INGLEBURN, NSW 2565 Producing {dairy desserts} 

1867 SAPUTO DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 18 YARRAGON ROAD, LEONGATHA, VIC 3953 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, lactoferrin, 
lactose, milk and milk products, uht cream & cream products, uht milk products, whey & whey 
products} 

1879 NATURE ONE DAIRY PTY LTD 12 CAPITAL PLACE, CARRUM DOWNS, VIC 3201 Producing {dairy animal feed, goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried 
milk products, dried milk products - non-bovine} 

1893 FONTERRA BRANDS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 4 TARMAC DRIVE, TULLAMARINE, VIC 3043 Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

1933 FARMLAND DAIRY PTY LTD UNIT 1, 360 CHISHOLM ROAD, AUBURN, NSW 2144 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, 
dried milk products - non-bovine} 

1953 FRESCO CHEESE CO PTY LTD 33 LEDA DRIVE, BURLEIGH HEADS, QLD 4220 Producing {fresh cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

1973 INDUSTRIAL SUGAR MILLS PTY LTD 5 LENTON PLACE, NORTH ROCKS, NSW 2151 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

1975 LACTALIS JINDI PTY LTD OLD TELEGRAPH ROAD, JINDIVICK, VIC 3818 Producing {semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

1983 MORTLAKE ORGANIC DAIRY PTY LTD 106 DUNLOP STREET, MORTLAKE, VIC 3272 Producing {hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese} 

1984 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 842 WELLINGTON ROAD, ROWVILLE, VIC 3178 Producing {milk and milk products, uht cream & cream products, uht milk products} 

2026 SAPUTO DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 2 IRISHTOWN ROAD, SMITHTON, TAS 7330 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk 
and dried milk products, soft cheese} 

2039 EXQUISINE PTY LTD 69 NEWMAN STREET, THORNBURY, VIC 3071 Producing {dairy desserts, ice cream} 
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2052 FLAVOUR CREATIONS PTY LTD 17 CURZON STREET, TENNYSON, QLD 4105 Producing {dairy desserts, dried milk and dried milk products, ice cream} 

2055 THE A2 MILK COMPANY (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 34 DUNN ROAD, SMEATON GRANGE, NSW 2567 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

2058 CHOBANI PTY LTD 451-455 HAMMOND ROAD, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products} 

2061 ICE CREAM INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 1 RICH STREET, MARRICKVILLE, NSW 2204 Producing {milk and milk products} 

2085 DANPARK PTY LTD 23-29 BOOLA AVENUE, YENNORA, NSW 2161 Producing {butter and butter products} 

2154 PACTUM DAIRY GROUP PTY LTD 1/102 OLD DOOKIE ROAD, SHEPPARTON, VIC 3630 Producing {casein & related products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk 
and dried milk products, lactoferrin, milk and milk products, milk concentrate, uht milk products, 
whey & whey products} 

2156 AUSTRALIAN DAIRY PARK PTY LTD 120 FRANKSTON GARDENS DRIVE, CARRUM DOWNS, VIC 3201 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, 
dried milk products - non-bovine} 

2192 MOONDARRA CHEESE PTY LTD UNIT 2, 73-81 BESSEMER DRIVE, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Producing {dairy desserts, hard cheese, soft cheese} 

2208 AUSTRALIAN NUTRITION SCIENCE PTY LTD 7 BEALE ROAD, TOORA, VIC 3962 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2218 GOLDEN NORTH PTY LTD SOUTH TERRACE, LAURA, SA  5480 Producing {fermented milk products, milk and milk products} 

2240 BURRA FOODS PTY LTD 47 STATION STREET, KORUMBURRA, VIC 3950 Producing {cream and cream products, dried milk and dried milk products, fresh cheese, goat milk 
powder products, infant formula, milk and milk products, milk concentrate, soft cheese, whey & 
whey products} 

2251 VRA PTY LTD 19 HAWKER ROAD, BURTON, SA  5110 Producing {fermented milk products} 

2255 GMP PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD 14 AMAX AVENUE, GIRRAWEEN, NSW 2145 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk products - non-bovine} 

2274 BELLARINE FOODS PTY LIMITED 195 STATION STREET, CORIO, VIC 3214 Producing {dried milk and dried milk products, goat milk powder products, whey & whey products} 

2297 BEGA CHEESE LTD 23-45 RIDGE STREET, NORTH BEGA, NSW 2550 Producing {hard cheese, processed cheese, semi hard cheese, very hard cheese} 

2314 AULAND BIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD C1, 366 EDGAR STREET, CONDELL PARK, NSW 2200 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2330 PRESTIGE BLENDING PTY LTD 59 LAHRS ROAD, ORMEAU, QLD 4208 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2335 THE YOGHURT CO PTY LTD 3 MYRTLE STREET, MARRICKVILLE, NSW 2206 Producing {fermented milk products} 

2374 MOO PREMIUM FOODS PTY LTD 50 BARNETT AVENUE, GLYNDE, SA  5070 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products} 

2387 ASHGROVE CHEESE PTY LTD 6173 BASS HIGHWAY, ELIZABETH TOWN, TAS 7304 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, hard cheese, milk and milk 
products, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} ; Packing {hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

2388 HOMART PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD 59 KIRBY STREET, RYDALMERE, NSW 2116 Producing {colostrum} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2440 AUSTRALIAN NATURAL MILK ASSOCIATION PTY 
LTD 

29 PARAMOUNT BOULEVARD, DERRIMUT, VIC 3030 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, 
dried milk products - non-bovine} 

2447 THATS AMORE CHEESE PTY LTD 66 LATITUDE BOULEVARD, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {buffalo milk cheese, fresh cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese} 

2450 MAEIL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 72-76 COWIE STREET, NORTH GEELONG, VIC 3215 Producing {dried milk and dried milk products, goat milk powder products} 

2452 FONTERRA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 92 INGLIS STREET, WYNYARD, TAS 7325 Producing {dairy animal feed, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, whey & whey products} 

2478 KNISPEL BROS PTY LTD 153 LOXTON DRIVE, MOOROOK, SA  5332 Producing {uht milk products} 

2533 THE YARRA VALLEY DAIRY PTY LTD FACTORY 13 & 14 JASMIN CLOSE, YARRA GLEN, VIC 3775 Producing {goat milk cheese} ; Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

2583 NATURE'S DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 25 DISTRIBUTION DRIVE, TRUGANINA, VIC 3029 Producing {dairy animal feed, extended shelf life milk, fermented milk products, uht cream & 
cream products, uht milk products} 

2612 AUSTRALIA DELORAINE DAIRY PTY LTD 23-29 NINA LINK, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, 
dried milk products - non-bovine} 

2642 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 164 EDWARDS STREET, CLARENCE GARDENS, SA  5039 Producing {extended shelf life milk, milk and milk products} 

2643 NORCO CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED CNR PINE RIDGE ROAD & GOLD COAST HIGHWAY, LABRADOR, QLD 4215 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 
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2646 AUSTRALIAN BUTTER FACTORY PTY LTD 84-86 FILLO DRIVE, SOMERTON, VIC 3062 Producing {butter and butter products} 

2684 THE WHOLEY MILK COMPANY PTY. LTD. 43 LINK CRESCENT, COOLUM BEACH, QLD 4573 Producing {high pressure pasteurised milk} 

2713 WEST DAIRY PTY LTD 19 DARBY WAY, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Producing {infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2718 NOUMI INGLEBURN PTY LTD 8A WILLIAMSON ROAD, INGLEBURN, NSW 2565 Producing {dried milk and dried milk products, fermented milk products, uht cream & cream 
products, uht milk products} 

2727 BLUE LAKE DAIRY GROUP PTY LTD 31203 PRINCES HIGHWAY, TANTANOOLA, SA  5280 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2729 RIDDOCH TRADING PTY LTD- TRADING AS THE 
UNION DAIRY COMPANY 

16789 RIDDOCH HIGHWAY, PENOLA, SA  5277 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk 
and dried milk products} 

2734 VILLAGE DAIRY PRODUCTS TRARALGON PTY LTD 378 - 388 PRINCES HIGHWAY, TRARALGON, VIC 3844 Producing {fermented milk products, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

2751 TISMOR HEALTH & WELLNESS PTY LIMITED 19A GAREMA CIRCUIT, KINGSGROVE, NSW 2208 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2766 MONDE NISSIN (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 532-534 CLAYTON ROAD, CLAYTON SOUTH, VIC 3169 Producing {dairy based dip, fermented milk products, soft cheese}  

2795 THE AUSRAY GROUP PTY LTD 55 GRIFFIN CRES, BRENDALE’ QLD 4500 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2823 MONDELEZ AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 135-141 BASS HIGHWAY, COOEE, TAS 7320 Producing {dried milk and dried milk products, milk concentrate} 

2865 CANTIRE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 24 COMMERCIAL DRIVE, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {dairy based dip, fermented milk products, processed cheese, soft cheese} 

2885 MANSFIELDS PTY LTD 13 - 17 FIVEWAYS BOULEVARDE, KEYSBOROUGH, VIC 3173 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

2923 REGAL CREAM PRODUCTS PTY LTD 91-149 FOREST STREET, COLAC, VIC 3250 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy desserts, fermented milk products, fresh cheese, ice 
cream, milk and milk products, milk concentrate, soft cheese} 

2959 LONGWARRY FOOD PARK PTY LTD 31-41 MACKEY STREET, LONGWARRY, VIC 3816 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dried milk and dried milk 
products, extended shelf life milk, milk and milk products, milk concentrate, soft cheese} 

2999 RIVIANA FOODS PTY LTD 38-40 SHEEHAN ROAD, HEIDELBERG WEST, VIC 3081 Producing {dairy based dip, fermented milk products, soft cheese} 

3013 REAL DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 89 NORTHERN ROAD, WEST HEIDELBERG, VIC 3081 Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

3063 TECHNIQUES INCORPORATED PTY LTD 29 - 33 WINTERTON ROAD, CLAYTON, VIC 3168 Producing {dairy animal feed} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

3108 MAFFRA CHEESE COMPANY 125 BOGGY CREEK ROAD, TINAMBA, VIC 3859 Producing {hard cheese, soft cheese} 

3114 ALBA CHEESE MANUFACTURING PTY LTD 24 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, TULLAMARINE, VIC 3043 Producing {hard cheese, semi hard cheese, very hard cheese} 

3295 BDD FOODS PTY LTD CORNER PRINCES HIGHWAY AND NATIONAL ROAD, MORWELL, VIC 3840 Producing {cream and cream products, dairy desserts, fermented milk products} 

3349 ST DAVID DAIRY PTY LTD 16-18 ST DAVID STREET, FITZROY, VIC 3065 Producing {butter and butter products, fermented milk products} 

3352 FORAGER FOODS PTY LTD 95 MONTANA ROAD, RED HILLS, TAS 7304 Freeze dry {dairy products, dairy products - non bovine} ; Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut 
and wrap)} 

3366 DABOUL & CO. PTY LTD UNIT 33-35/10 STRAITS AVE, SOUTH GRANVILLE, NSW Producing {dairy based dip} 

3405 WARRNAMBOOL CHEESE & BUTTER FACTORY 
COMPANY HOLDINGS LTD 

5331 GREAT OCEAN ROAD, ALLANSFORD, VIC 3277 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, dairy animal feed, dried milk 
and dried milk products, hard cheese, lactoferrin, lactose, milk and milk products, semi hard 
cheese, very hard cheese, whey & whey products} 

3425 INTERNATIONAL FLAVOURS & FRAGRANCES 
(AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 

310 FRANKSTON DANDENONG ROAD, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

3466 LCDF TRADING PTY LTD 33-49 KAURNA AVENUE, EDINBURGH, SA 5111 Furth proc {raw cream, raw milk} 

3478 DI ROSSI FOODS PTY LTD 12-18 BATE DRIVE, BRAESIDE, VIC 3195 Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

3549 DAIRY-PAC INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD 1B/60, KEON PARADE, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {dairy animal feed, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried 
milk products - non-bovine} 

3617 DELDI HOLDINGS PTY LTD 12 STEELE CIRCUIT, TULLAMARINE, VIC 3043 Producing {cream and cream products, fresh cheese, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, 
very hard cheese} 

3776 SAIZERIYA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 2-82 SHOGAKI DRIVE, COBBLEBANK, VIC 3338 Producing {dairy based sauces} 
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3788 CERES NATURAL FOODS PTY LTD 32 LARDNER ROAD, DROUIN, VIC 3818 Producing {butter and butter products, milk and milk products, uht milk products} 

4210 PANTALICA CHEESE COMPANY PTY LTD 47-65 TRAWALLA AVENUE, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {fresh cheese, hard cheese, processed cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard 
cheese} 

4305 GIVAUDAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 12 BRITTON STREET, SMITHFIELD, NSW 2164 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products}  

4412 MONDELEZ AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 32 KOORNANG ROAD, SCORESBY, VIC 3179 Producing {casein & related products, dried milk and dried milk products} 

4638 LEMNOS FOODS PTY LTD 10 BUNGALEEN COURT, DANDENONG SOUTH, VIC 3175 Producing {fresh cheese, goat milk cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

4708 HELLAY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD FACTORIES 8 & 9 MONTEREY ROAD, DANDENONG, VIC 3175 Producing {dairy animal feed} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried milk products - 
non-bovine} 

4795 KYVALLEY DAIRY GROUP PTY LTD 62-66 COWIE STREET, NORTH GEELONG, VIC 3215 Producing {butter and butter products, cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

4971 MOO DAIRY CO PTY LTD 86 MARIBYRNONG STREET, FOOTSCRAY, VIC 3011 Cutting {cheese & cheese products (cut and wrap)} 

5043 PROPAX PTY LTD 35-39 KOORNANG ROAD, SCORESBY, VIC 3179 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

5291 DAIRY BEST VICTORIA PTY LTD 29 -39 JESSICA WAY, WYNDHAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TRUGANINA, VIC 3029 Producing {dairy animal feed, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products, dried 
milk products - non-bovine} 

5298 DEL RE NOMINEES PTY LTD 107 NATIONAL BOULEVARD, CAMPBELLFIELD, VIC 3061 Producing {hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese} 

5381 ANNEX HOLDINGS PTY LTD 114-116 FAIRBANK ROAD, CLAYTON SOUTH, VIC 3169 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

5395 FRESH CHEESE CO (AUST) PTY LTD 95-97 RIGGALL ST, BROADMEADOWS, VIC 3047 Producing {fermented milk products, fresh cheese, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, 
very hard cheese} 

5444 FLORIDIA CHEESE PTY LTD 327 SETTLEMENT ROAD, THOMASTOWN, VIC 3074 Producing {fresh cheese, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese} 

5511 FUTURE FIELDS PTY LTD 609-916 MUIRILLUP ROAD, NORTHCLIFFE, WA  6262 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

5601 BDD MILK PTY LTD 150 WELLS ROAD, CHELSEA HEIGHTS, VIC 3196 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

5654 GREAT OCEAN INGREDIENTS PTY LTD 5331 GREAT OCEAN ROAD, ALLANSFORD, VIC 3277 Producing {galacto-oligosaccharide, whey & whey products} 

5855 BDD MILK PTY LTD 2257 CASTLEREAGH ROAD, PENRITH, NSW 2750 Producing {cream and cream products, milk and milk products} 

5917 B D FARM PARIS CREEK PTY LTD 365 PARIS CREEK ROAD, MEADOWS, SA  5201 Producing {butter and butter products, extended shelf life milk, fermented milk products, fresh 
cheese, hard cheese, milk and milk products, semi hard cheese, soft cheese} 

6061 PICNIC DAIRY FOODS PTY LTD FACTORY 4, 5 & 6, 30-34 MAFFRA STREET, COOLAROO, VIC 3048 Producing {butter and butter products, fermented milk products, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, 
soft cheese} 

6082 INFANT NUTRITION CANNING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 21 MACTIER STREET, TATURA, VIC 3616 Producing {goat infant formula, infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

6219 AUSTRALIAN BLENDING COMPANY PTY LTD 15/257 COLCHESTER RD, KILSYTH, VIC 3137 Producing {infant formula} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

6439 SAPUTO DAIRY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD SCHUBERT ROAD, COBRAM, VIC 3644 Producing {dairy animal feed, dried milk and dried milk products, infant formula, whey & whey 
products} 

6449 THE MARGARET RIVER DAIRY COMPANY 8063 BUSSELL HIGHWAY, METRICUP, WA 6282 Producing {fermented milk products, fresh cheese, soft cheese} 

6563 ALBA CHEESE MANUFACTURING PTY LTD 27-33 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, TULLAMARINE, VIC 3043 Producing {fresh cheese, hard cheese, semi hard cheese, soft cheese, very hard cheese} 

6594 AUSCO PAK PTY LTD 26-28 BOND STREET, MORDIALLOC, VIC 3195 Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

6893 AUSTRALIAN DAIRY BLENDS PTY LTD 100 BRIDGE ROAD, KEYSBOROUGH, VIC 3173 Producing {dairy animal feed} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

6896 LACTALIS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1 RIVER STREET, INVERMAY, TAS 7248 Producing {cream and cream products, fermented milk products} 

7224 MONTANA FOODS PTY LTD 95 - 97 RIGGALL ST, BROADMEADOWS, VIC 3047 Producing {dairy based dip, fermented milk products, soft cheese} 

7248 INLINE NUTRALABS PTY LTD 4 & 5/511 TARRAGINDI ROAD, SALISBURY, QLD 4107 Producing {colostrum} ; Blending {dried milk and dried milk products} 

 


